
  

 
 
 
November 25, 2025 
 
 
Miglena Dimov 
City of Stone Mountain 
875 Main Street 
Stone Mountain, GA 30083 
 
 
RE: State Energy Program (SEP) Grant Amendment 
 
 
Dear Ms. Dimov, 
 
This letter serves as formal notification of an amendment to the existing contract, SEP_StoneMountain,  
between the Georgia Environmental Finance Authority (GEFA) and the City of Stone Mountain. Effective 
upon execution of the forthcoming amendment, the total contract amount will increase from $75,000 to 
$112,000. This adjustment is intended to ensure adequate support for the expanded scope of work and to 
facilitate the successful completion of all project objectives. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged unless otherwise specified in the 
finalized amendment document. We will provide the official amendment paperwork for review and signature 
promptly.  
 
Should you have any questions, please contact your GEFA Program Manager at llord@gefa.ga.gov or             
404-584-1023. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Leah Lord 
Program Manager 
 

mailto:llord@gefa.ga.gov

